FORM PTO-1594

RE

102351144

ET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T or copy thereof.	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Olympic Industries, Incorporated, successor in interest to Miotto International Company Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 7, 2003.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: L & P Property Management Company Street Address: 4095 Firestone Blvd. City: South Gate State: CA Zip 90280 Firestone Blvd. Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X CorporationState Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Codomestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration nur	
	A. Trademark Application No(s): See Schedule A attached.	B. Trademark Registration No(s): See Schedule A attached.
	Additional numbe	rs attached? X_Yes _ No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved
	Name: Scott B. Strohm	
	Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Kansas City State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112
01/28/200	Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	L 40.00 00 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
f.	9. Statement and agnature.	
		going information is true and correct and any attached
1	SCOTT B. STROHM	Vott Houm 1/22/03
	Name of person signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 4_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the US PTO, Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark (Country)	Goods/Class
1,842,388	6/28/94	74/204,595	09/18/91	Duplex (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/Cl: 20
1,600,908	6/12/90	73/837,343	11/09/89	Ergo-Aire (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/Cl: 20
1,997,607	08/27/96	74/622,621	01/18/95	M/Stylized (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/Cl: 20
1,962,563	03/12/96	74/660,815	04/13/95	Miotto (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for chairs/Cl: 9
1,836,192	05/10/94	74/204,594	09/18/91	Oxilla (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/Cl: 20
1,812,944	12/21/93	74/204,597	09/18/91	Rotaflex (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/Cl: 20
N/A	N/A	75/519,919	7/16/98	Stealth (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/Cl: 20
2,059,875	05/06/97	74/690,549	06/19/95	Synchroflex (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for chairs/Cl: 9
2,034,386	01/28/97	74/660,813	04/13/95	Genus (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for chairs/Cl: 9
N/A	N/A	74/660,814	04/13/95	Biotilt (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for chairs/Cl: 9

116286

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0087 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Miotto International Company Corporation (hereinafter Miotto), a corporation

duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal place of business at 1330

Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin, is the owner of record of the United States Trademarks listed in

Schedule A (hereinafter Trademarks), which is herein incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, Miotto merged into Olympic Industries, Incorporated (hereinafter Olympic),

a Wisconsin Corporation having its principle place of business in Green Bay, Wisconsin on November 26,

2001 as a result of which Olympic is presently the owner of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, L & P Property Management Company (hereinafter L & P), a corporation duly

organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 4095

Firestone Blvd., South Gate, CA 90280, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and

under said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Olympic has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer unto said L & P, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout

the world, in and to the said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

Trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement

of said Trademarks.

EXECUTED this 21 day of LAWVACY, 2003.

Olympic Industries, Incorporated, successor in

interest to Miotto International Company Corporation

Name: Mark R. Olsen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Page 1 of 3 1162864.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0088

STATE OF		:	
COUNTY OF _	Brown	: ss. :	
		d to me that he executed	
My Commission	-		
- ledo	1		

Page 2 of 3

Reg. No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark (Country)	Goods/Class
1,842,388	6/28/94	74/204,595	09/18/91	Duplex (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/CI: 20
1,600,908	6/12/90	73/837,343	11/09/89	Ergo-Aire (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/CI: 20
1,997,607	08/27/96	74/622,621	01/18/95	M/Stylized (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/CI: 20
1,962,563	03/12/96	74/660,815	04/13/95	Miotto (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for chairs/CI: 9
1,836,192	05/10/94	74/204,594	09/18/91	Oxilla (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/CI: 20
1,812,944	12/21/93	74/204,597	09/18/91	Rotaflex (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/Cl: 20
N/A	N/A	75/519,919	1/16/98	Stealth (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for office chairs/CI: 20
2,059,875	05/06/97	74/690,549	06/19/95	Synchroflex (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for chairs/CI: 9
2,034,386	01/28/97	74/660,813	04/13/95	Genus (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for chairs/Cl: 9
N/A	N/A	74/660,814	04/13/95	Biotilt (U.S.)	Tilt control mechanism for chairs/CI: 9

REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0090